3
 - p
in
s
DATABOOKSMD-codes
SMD-codes.
2-pin cases active SMD
semiconductor components

Column 1 (“SMD-Code”)
Column 2 (“Type”)
The type designations correspond to those of the re-
spective manufacturer documentations.
Column 3 (“Function”)
Short definition of the semiconductor component.
Used abbreviations:
BM-IC Battery Management integrated circuit
BR Bridge Rectifier
C-diode Capacitance diode (varactor, varicap)
CMOS-Log CMOS logic integrated circuit
Comp-IC Voltage comparator integrated circuit
DC/DC-IC DC/DC voltage converter integrated circuit
ESDP-diode ElectroStatic Discharge Protection diode
ESD-Prot ElectroStatic Discharge Protection thyris-
tor
-FET Field Effect Transistor
HEMT High electron mobility transistors
H-IC Hall-effect sensor integrated circuit
HSPS-IC High-side power switch integrated circuit
IGBT Insulated Gate Bipolar Transistor
IGBT+Di Insulated Gate Bipolar Transistor with
antiparallel diode
LDR-IC LED driver integrated circuit
Lin-IC Linear integrated circuit
LVR-IC Linear voltage regulator integrated circuit
LVR/Vdet-IC Linear voltage regulator/Voltage detector
combined integrated circuit
MMIC Monolithic Microwave Integrated Circuit
-MOSFET Metal-Oxide-Semiconductor FET
-MESFET MEtal-Semiconductor  FET
n- n-channel junction transistor
n/p- n-channel and p-channel transistors area
Op-IC Operational amplifier integrated circuit
p- p-channel junction transistor
PDS-IC Power distrubution switch integrated cir-
cuit
PHEMT Pseudomorphic high electron mobility
transistors
PIN-diode Diode with a wide, undoped intrinsic semi-
conductor region
PSW-IC Power Switch IC
Si-diode Silicon diode
SiGe-diode Silicon/Germanium diode
Si-npn Silicon npn transistor
Si-n/p Silicon npn and pnp transistors area
Si-npn-Darl Silicon npn Darlington transistor
2
 - p
in
s
SECTION 1
2-pin case SMD semiconductor components
     SMD